
Event Date

 Fall League Meeting Saturday, November 1, 2025
HS Registration Opens Saturday, November 1, 2025
HS Registration Deadline Saturday, November 15, 2025
Youth designated Scheduling Contacts DUE Thursday, November 20, 2025

HS Schedule Posted Monday, December 15, 2025
HS Team Registration Fees Due in full Monday, December 15, 2025

Youth Registration Opens Thursday, January 15, 2026
Winter League Meeting Saturday, January 24, 2026
Youth Team Registration deadline Tuesday, January 27, 2026
Last Day to Drop a JV team Wednesday, January 28, 2026
High School Changes Due Wednesday, January 28, 2026

Registration Opens for Jamborees Monday, February 2, 2026
Youth Home Game Schedule Distributed Monday, February 16, 2026
Team WA Coach Applications Due Sunday, February 15, 2026
Youth Home game times & locations due to the scheduler Monday, February 23, 2026
WSLA 2025 Season Begins Monday, February 23, 2026
WSLA Scoring & Timer Clinic* Wednesday, February 25, 2026
HS New rules & Youth New Rules (makeup)* Saturday, February 28, 2026

HS COACHES SUBMIT ROSTERS Monday, March 2, 2026
Youth Final Game Schedule Loaded Wednesday, March 4, 2026
Team WA Nominations Due Wednesday, March 4, 2026
Youth March Schedule Changes Due Friday, March 6, 2026
HS Rating Jamboree Saturday, March 7, 2026
HS Rating Jamboree Sunday, March 8, 2026
HS Games Begin Monday, March 9, 2026
Youth April Schedule Changes Due Friday, March 13, 2026
Youth Rating Jamboree Saturday, March 14, 2026
Youth Rating Jamboree Sunday, March 15, 2026
Youth Games Begin (Including 8U**) Saturday, March 21, 2026
Team WA Tryouts Sunday, March 22, 2026
Youth MAY schedule changes due Friday, March 27, 2026

Last Day of Regular Season HS games Friday, May 1, 2026
First Round HS Playoffs Monday, May 4, 2026
First Round HS Playoffs Tuesday, May 5, 2026
Second Round HS Playoffs Thursday, May 7, 2026
Second Round HS Playoffs Friday, May 8, 2026

November 

December

April
May

March

February

January



Rainier Cup Saturday, May 9, 2026
Rainier Cup Sunday, May 10, 2026
HS Semi Finals Tuesday, May 12, 2026
HS All Conference Honored Friday, May 15, 2026
HS State Championship Game Friday, May 15, 2026
Last Weekend of Youth Games Saturday, May 16, 2026
Team WA Practice Sunday, May 17, 2026
Team WA Practice Tuesday, May 19, 2026
All State Conference Call Wednesday, May 20, 2026
Women's National Tournament Saturday, May 23, 2026
Women's National Tournament Sunday, May 24, 2026

WSLA Spring League Meeting* Wednesday, June 3, 2026
*Tentative to change 

**Due to the addition of one 8U game per season, 8U could start as early as other youth games. It 
will be based upon team availability (ie spring break) 

June


